## SHIRE OF MOORA SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES FOR THE 2025/26 FINANCIAL YEAR (TO BE PAID IN FULL BEFORE SERVICE/FACILITY PROVIDED) SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY

		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Administration Charges		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Freedom of Information							
Freedom of Information Application Fee	118/11/2016	New Charge	New Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	20301
Charge for time dealing with the application (Per hour or pro rata)		New Charge	New Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	20301
Access time suPervised by staff (Per hour or pro rata)		New Charge	New Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	20301
Photocopying staff time (Per hour or pro rata)	Freedom of Information Regulations 1003	New Charge	New Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	20301
Per photocopy	Freedom of Information Regulations 1993	New Charge	New Charge	\$0.20	\$0.20	N	20301
Transcribing from tape, film or computer (Per hour or pro rata)		New Charge	New Charge	\$30.00	\$30.00	N	20301
Duplicating a tape, film or computer information		New Charge	New Charge	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	N	20301
Delivery, packaging and postage		New Charge	New Charge	Actual Cost	Actual Cost	N	20301
Photocopying							
Shire Minutes	Posted monthly Per year	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	Υ	20402
Electoral Rolls	Per printed copy	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	Y	20402
Finance							
Dishonoured Cheque Fee	Each dishonoured item	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	Y	20402
Admin fee for re-issuing cheque	Per cheque reissued	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	Υ	20402
Duplicate copies of notices/advice previously issued	Each notice	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	Υ	20402
Debt recovery / legal action		Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Y	20210
Rates							
Rates, Orders and Requisitions	Per request	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$133.00	\$133.00	Y	20211
Rate Enquiry (Statement of Rates)	Per request	\$68.00	\$68.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	Υ	20211
Document Search Fee	Per request	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	N	20211
Copy of Rates Notice (Administration cost)	Per notice	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	N	20211
Rates Instalment Administration Charge - 2 x Instalments	Per notice	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	N	20113
Rates Instalment Administration Charge - 4 x Instalments	Per notice	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	N	20113
Rates Payments by Direct Debit and Special Arrangement	Per assessment	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$36.00	\$36.00	N	20113
Late Payment interest rate (Rates and Rubbish Removal Charge)	On outstanding amount	5.50%	5.50%	6.50%	6.50%	N	20111
Late Payment interest rate (Sundry Debtors Charges)	On outstanding amount	5.50%	5.50%	6.50%	6.50%	N	20111
Instalment interest rate	As calculated	3.00%	3.00%	5.50%	5.50%	N	20112
Debt recovery Fee / legal action	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Cost recovery	Y	20210
Other							
Lost library books - Replacement cost PLUS admin fee	Per book	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	23501
Buildings and Facilities					,		
Standpipe Water Charges - Watheroo and Miling	Per kl, minimum \$10 Per inv	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	N	25202
Standpipe Water Charges - Moora	Per kl, minimum \$10 Per inv	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	N	25202
Standpipe Card Bond	Per card issued	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	N	Trust
All Buildings and Facilities							
Cancellation Fee - All bookings within 3 days of event/hire	Per booking	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	Y	23101
Additional Cleaning Fee if Required (min 3 hours)	Per hour	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	Υ	23101
Building Lights and Air Conditioner Fee if not turned off after use	Per day	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	Υ	23101
Oval light fee if not turned off after use	Per day	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$185.00	\$185.00	Y	23302
Replacement keys & padlocks if not returned after use	Per set of keys	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	Y	23101
Using a facility without an approved booking	In addition to usage fee	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	Y	23101
Bond Payable for use of Facilities (excludes community group use and use assessed as low risk - no alcohol consumption)	Per event	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	N	Trust

Buildings and Facilities							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Halls and Pavilions - Watheroo and Miling		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Halls and Pavilions - Watheroo and Miling							
Hire fee	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Υ	23101
Sports ovals	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Υ	23302
Watheroo Golf Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$1,335.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Watheroo Hockey Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$685.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Miling Primary School	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$240.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23101
Watheroo/Miling Cricket Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Miling Tennis Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$685.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Miling Hockey Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$685.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Additional Service Charges							
Shire table and chair set up	Per hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	Υ	23102
(Self set up is charged at the same hourly rate as the facility being hired and sho	ould be allowed for in the booking hours at time of booking)						
MPAC Hire (booking hours: 7am to 12am)							
Whole Building Hire (min 3 hour hire)	Per hour	\$105.00	\$70.00	\$115.00	\$70.00	Υ	23102
School events (Whole building use)	Per event	NA	\$200.00	NA	\$200.00	Υ	23102
Lessons/Class Hire/Rehearsals (Hall only/min 3 hour hire)	Per hour	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$22.00	\$18.00	Υ	23102
Front Lobby Hire - (min 3 hour hire)	Per hour	\$48.00	\$21.00	\$55.00	\$21.00	Υ	23102
Green Room Hire - (min 3 hour hire)	Per hour	\$48.00	\$21.00	\$55.00	\$21.00	Υ	23102
Use of Kitchen	Per day	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$165.00	\$140.00	Υ	23102
Gazebo and Garden	Per day	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	Υ	23102
Maximum Per day hire for MPAC (excluding additional services charges)	Per day	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	Y	23102
Professional touring show	Per show	to be negotiated	to be negotiated	to be negotiated	to be negotiated	Υ	23102
Additional Service Charges							
Shire table and chair set up	Per hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	Y	23102
(Self set up is charged at the same hourly rate as the facility being hired and sho	ould be allowed for in the booking hours at time of booking)						
Retractable seating	Per day	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	Υ	23102
Use of piano - Grand	Per day	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	Υ	23102
Use of piano - Upright	Per day	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	Υ	23102

Buildings and Facilities							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Moora Recreation Centre (Booking hours: 7am to 12am)		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Moora Recreation Centre (Booking hours: 7am to 12am)							
Ballet room	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Υ	23302
Bar & Carpet + Kitchen Area	Per hour	\$60.00	\$42.00	\$66.00	\$42.00	Υ	23302
Basketball Court	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Υ	23302
Hockey Oval	Per hour	\$60.00	\$28.00	\$66.00	\$28.00	Υ	23302
Kitchen	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Υ	23302
Maximum Per day for hire of all or any one facility	Per day	\$440.00	\$400.00	\$484.00	\$400.00	Υ	23302
Moora Men's Shed	Per hour	\$30.00	\$21.00	\$34.00	\$21.00	Y	23302
Oval	Per hour	\$60.00	\$27.00	\$66.00	\$27.00	Y	23302
School Sports Carnivals - including use of ovals and courts only	Per day	NA	\$200.00	NA	\$200.00	Υ	23302
Squash Court	Per hour	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$17.00	\$12.00	Υ	23302
Whole Building (min 3 hours hire)	Per hour	\$95.00	\$64.00	\$105.00	\$64.00	Υ	23302
Large storage cage	Year hire	N/A	\$225.00	NA	\$225.00	Υ	23302
Small storage cage	Year hire	N/A	\$155.00	NA	\$155.00	Υ	23302
Gardiner Street							
Netball and Tennis Courts	Per hour	\$30.00	\$26.00	\$34.00	\$26.00	Υ	23302
Additional Service Charges							
Shire table and chair set up	Per hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	Y	23302
(Self set up is charged at the same hourly rate as the facility being hired and	I should be allowed for in the booking hours at time of booking)						
Central Midlands Netball Association	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Strikers Hockey Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Robins Hockey Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Knights Cricket Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Mavericks (Football and Netball Use)	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$2,800.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Mavericks (Hockey Use)	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$685.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Squash Club	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Central Midlands Agricultural Society	Annual fee - as Per agreement	N/A	\$1,000.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Moora Arts & Crafts	Annual fee - as Per agreement	\$915.00	\$915.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23302
Men's Shed	Annual fee - as Per agreement	\$0.00	\$740.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Y	23302

Buildings and Facilities							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Moora Health and Fitness Gym and Classes		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Week Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$25.00	N/A	\$25.00	Y	23303
	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$18.00	N/A	\$18.00	Y	23303
Week Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$50.00	NA	\$50.00	Y	23303
The second secon	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$36.00	N/A	\$36.00	Y	23303
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$90.00	N/A	\$90.00	Y	23303
	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$68.00	N/A	\$68.00	Y	23303
months Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$215.00	N/A	\$215.00	Y	23303
	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$160.00	N/A	\$160.00	Y	23303
months Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$375.00	N/A	\$375.00	Y	23303
······································	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$280.00	N/A	\$280.00	Y	23303
·	Standard membership	N/A	\$620.00	N/A	\$620.00	Y	23303
	Pensioner membership	N/A	\$465.00	N/A	\$465.00	Y	23303
month Membership - Special FIFO/DIDO	Standard membership	N/A	\$55.00	N/A	\$55.00	Y	23303
Subject to proof of related information*			*****				
months Membership - Special FIFO/DIDO	Standard membership	N/A	\$130.00	N/A	\$130.00	Y	23303
Subject to proof of related information*	Sandara monitorismp		<b>4.00.00</b>	1,471	<b></b>	'	
Casual Use	Per single entry	N/A	\$10.00	N/A	\$10.00	Y	23303
lond - Access Card	(reimbursed if returned less than 1 month after expiry)	N/A	\$50.00	N/A	\$50.00	Y	Trust
Gym includes 24 hour access to the gym and use of Moora Swimming pool for laps	only.						
Approved fitness instructors or Personal trainer use of facilities must be approved by	y CEO						
loora Swimming Pool							
	Family ticket (2 parents/guardians and dependent children under 18)	N/A	\$280.00	N/A	\$280.00	Y	23201
Vhole Season Pass	Single (adult or child)	N/A	\$140.00	N/A	\$140.00	Y	23201
	Single - Pensioner	N/A	\$105.00	N/A	\$105.00	Y	23201
	Family ticket (2 parents/guardians and dependent children under 18)	N/A	\$185.00	N/A	\$185.00	Y	23201
art season pass (Oct to Jan or Dec to Mar)	Single (adult or child)	N/A	\$92.00	N/A	\$92.00	Y	23201
	Single - Pensioner		\$68.00		\$68.00	Υ	23201
Season tickets include school children admission to the pool for interm swimming le	essons during school times accompanied by a teacher					<u> </u>	
ingle entry	Per swimmer	N/A	\$4.00	N/A	\$4.00	Υ	23201
	Per spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Υ	23201
Parents/Spectators for Lessons	Per spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Υ	23201

Buildings and Facilities							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Hydrotherapy Pool Fees		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Casual Hire & Entry							
	Standard Entry Fee	N/A	\$8.50	N/A	\$8.50	Y	22854
Hydro Pool - Single Entry	Concession	N/A	\$6.50	N/A	\$6.50	Υ	22854
nydio Pool - Single Entry	Child (under 18)	N/A	\$5.00	N/A	\$5.00	Υ	22854
	Spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Υ	22854
	Standard Entry Fee	N/A	\$76.00	N/A	\$76.00	Y	22854
ydro Pool - 10 Entry Pass	Concession	N/A	\$57.00	N/A	\$57.00	Υ	22854
ydio 1 001 - 10 Emry 1 433	Child (under 18)	N/A	\$47.00	N/A	\$47.00	Y	22854
	Spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Υ	22854
	Standard Entry Fee	N/A	\$15.00	N/A	\$15.00	Υ	22854
ydro Pool - Hydro Aqua Exercise	Concession	N/A	\$12.00	N/A	\$12.00	Υ	22854
yaro i sar Tiyaro Aqua Excraso	Child (under 18)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	Spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Y	22854
	Standard Entry Fee	N/A	\$140.00	N/A	\$140.00	Y	22854
ydro Pool - Hydro Aqua Exercise (10 Entry Pass)	Concession	N/A	\$100.00	N/A	\$100.00	Y	22854
ydio i ddi - Hydio Aqua Exclose (10 Elluy i ass)	Child (under 18)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Y	22854
	Spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00		22854
lydro Pool - Hydro Aqua Exercise (Gym Membership)	Standard Entry Fee	N/A	\$8.00	N/A	\$8.00	Y	22854
	Concession	N/A	\$6.50	N/A	\$6.50	Y	22854
ydio i doi - Hydro Aqua Excrese (Gym Membership)	Child (under 18)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	Spectator	N/A	\$0.00	N/A	\$0.00	Y	22854
lembership							
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$85.00	N/A	\$85.00	Υ	22854
monut wembership	Concession membership	N/A	\$64.00	N/A	\$64.00	Y	22854
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$200.00	N/A	\$200.00	Y	22854
monut wembership	Concession membership	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	\$150.00	Y	22854
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$355.00	N/A	\$355.00	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	22854
monut wembership	Concession membership	N/A	\$265.00	N/A	\$265.00	Υ	22854
2 month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$550.00	N/A	\$550.00	Y	22854
z monur wembersnip	Concession membership	N/A	\$420.00	N/A	\$420.00	Υ	22854
lembership (Existing Gym Membership)							
Week Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$17.00	N/A	\$17.00	Υ	22854
TTOOK MONIBOLISHIP	Concession membership	N/A	\$13.00	N/A	\$13.00	Υ	22854
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$34.00	N/A	\$34.00	Υ	22854
monu wembership	Concession membership	N/A	\$25.00	N/A	\$25.00	Υ	22854
month Membership	Standard membership	N/A	\$90.00	N/A	\$90.00	Υ	22854
monur monucianip	Concession membership	N/A	\$70.00	N/A	\$70.00	Υ	22854
month Momborohin	Standard membership	N/A	\$175.00	N/A	\$175.00	Υ	22854
month Membership	Concession membership	N/A	\$135.00	N/A	\$135.00	Υ	22854
2 month Marsh crabin	Standard membership	N/A	\$330.00	N/A	\$330.00	Υ	22854
2 month Membership	Concession membership	N/A	\$255.00	N/A	\$255.00	Y	22854

Buildings and Facilities							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Swimming Club and School Fees		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Exclusive Use of Hydrotherapy Pool or Swimming Pool							
Whole Pool (maximum of 14 pax + Instructor/Coach in booked space)	Exclusive use Per hour	\$125.00	\$64.00	\$138.00	\$70.00	Υ	22854
Half Pool (maximum of 6 pax + Instructor/Coach in booked space)	Exclusive use Per hour	\$60.00	\$32.00	\$66.00	\$35.00	Y	22854
Swimming Club and School Fees							
Moora Amateur Swimming Club	As Per agreement	N/A	\$2,100.00	N/A	25% of Actual Use	Υ	23201
School carnivals & Swimming Club Events	Per half day (6 hrs)	N/A	\$235.00	N/A	\$235.00	Υ	23201
Private lane hire	Per hour	N/A	\$10.00	N/A	\$10.00	Υ	23201
Moora Shire Caravan Park							
Caravan Site - 2 People	Per night	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	Υ	24601
	Per week	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	Y	24601
Tent Site - 2 people	Per night	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	Y	24601
Single Chalet Per Night	1-6 nights stay	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Υ	24602
Onlyie Onalet i Ci Mynt	7 + nights stay	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$155.00	\$155.00	Y	24602
Double Chalet Per Night	1-6 nights stay	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	Y	24602
•	7 + nights stay	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	Y	24602
Please note that stays over three months require CEO permission							
Additional Charges							
Additional Persons ( 2 years +)	Per night	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	Y	24601
Assistance Dog Bond (Guide or Service-proof is required upon booking)	Refundable	New Charge	New Charge	\$200.00	\$200.00	Y	Trust
CANCELLATION POLICY Chalets - Cancellations made more than 48 hours prior to the arrival date will re Carvanan & tent sites - Cancellations made less than 24 hours prior to the arrival		•	48 hours before the arrival date	e and check-in time	will forfeit the full amo	unt paid	for the first two nights.
Miling Sports Oval Caravan Site							
Caravan site	Per night	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	Y	24601
Bus Hire - Hire Fee for 12 Seat HiAce + 1 Driver							
	Per day	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	Y	23005
* Minimum of Light Rigid Licenced Driver required*	Per half day (4 hrs)	\$150.00 \$160.00	\$150.00 \$160.00	\$165.00 \$176.00	\$165.00 \$176.00	Y	23005 23005
minum or Eight tagra Electrosa Enver required	Per day - pensioners/senior	\$160.00	\$100.00	\$176.00	\$176.00	T	∠3005

Per half day (4 hrs) - pensioners/senior \$90.00 \$90.00 \$99.00 \$99.00 23005 Excess KMs Per km greater than 400kms Per day / half day hire Υ \$0.48 \$0.48 \$0.50 \$0.50 23005 Fuel charge Υ Per litre if returned without full tank of fuel \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 \$4.00 23005 Per hour Cleaning Fee (if required) \$90.00 \$90.00 \$95.00 Υ 23005 \$95.00 Bus hire bond Refundable \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 N Trust 14 Beasley Street - Managers Residence annual fee Ν 22202 as Per contract as Per contract as Per contract 44 Melbourne Street - Managers Residence Ν 22202 annual fee N/A as Per contract as Per contract Ν 39 Atbara Street - Private rental annual fee NA as Per contract as Per contract 21401 43 Lefroy Street - Doctors Residence annual fee N/A as Per contract as Per contract Ν 21401 54 Atbara Street - Private Rental annual fee N/A as Per contract as Per contract Ν 21401 92 Roberts Street - Doctors Residence Ν 21401 annual fee N/A as Per contract as Per contract Lot 36 Keane Street - Private Rental annual fee N/A as Per contract as Per contract Ν 21401 Railway Building (Community Resource Centre) annual fee N/A \$3,850.00 N/A \$4,200.00 Ν 23003 Clinch Street House - Moora Historical Society annual fee N/A \$235.00 N/A \$260.00 Ν 23101 Lots 231 and 232 Clarke Street, Moora - Industrial blocks lease annual fee Ν 25286 as Per contract N/A as Per contract Lot 41 Drummond Street - Workers Camp Lease Per month as Per contract N/A as Per contract Ν 25286 Lease West End - 36 Hectares Ν annual fee N/A As per contrcat as Per contract 25288 Lease West End - 100 Hectares annual fee Ν 25288 N/A As per contrcat as Per contract 3A Carnaby Place - WACHS Residence Agreement Per month Ν New Charge New Charge as Per contract 24901 3B Carnaby Place - WACHS Residence Agreement Per month New Charge New Charge as Per contract Ν 24901

Cemetery							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Cemetery Fees		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
(Charges in accordance with Cemeteries Act 1986, Section 53)							
Grant of Right of Burial	Per item	N/A	\$265.00	N/A	\$290.00	Y	23006
Adult Interment	Per item	N/A	\$1,150.00	N/A	\$1,265.00	Y	23006
Child / Stillborn Interment	Per item	N/A	\$985.00	N/A	\$1,085.00	Y	23006
Exhumation Fee	Per item	N/A	\$2,290.00	N/A	\$2,520.00	Y	23006
Re-Interment after Exhumations	Per item	N/A	\$1,230.00	N/A	\$1,355.00	Y	23006
Reopening of any Grave	Per item	N/A	\$1,150.00	N/A	\$1,265.00	Y	23006
Burial on Saturday (Subject to availability)	Per item	N/A	\$2,850.00	N/A	\$3,135.00	Y	23006
Remove/Replace Headstones/Install Ashes in existing grave	Per hour	N/A	\$120.00	N/A	\$130.00	Y	23006
Niche wall							
Niche wall	Single	N/A	\$155.00	N/A	\$180.00	Y	23006
	Double	N/A	\$300.00	N/A	\$350.00	Y	23006
Niche Wall Plaque	Installation fee	N/A	\$170.00	N/A	\$185.00	Y	23006
'	Double or single	N/A	Cost + 20%	N/A	Cost + 20%	Y	23006
Memorial Walk							
Rose Garden plot for ashes	Single	N/A	\$300.00	N/A	\$330.00	Y	23006
<u> </u>	Double	N/A	\$600.00	N/A	\$660.00	Y	23006
Rose Garden Plaque	Installation fee	N/A	\$170.00	N/A	\$185.00	Y	23006
·	Double or single	N/A	Cost + 20%	N/A	Cost + 20%	Y	23006
Deposit of ashes into an existing grave	Double and Single	N/A	\$150.00	N/A	\$165.00	Y	23006
Deposit of ashes into an existing grave - plaque	Installation fee	N/A	\$170.00	N/A	\$185.00	Y	23006
7 33 1 1	Double or single	N/A	Cost + 20%	N/A	Cost + 20%	Y	23006
Other							
Funeral Director Licence	Single	N/A	\$110.00	N/A	\$120.00	N	23007
	Annual	N/A	\$220.00	N/A	\$240.00	N	23007
Monument Fee/Permit	Per item	N/A	\$155.00	N/A	\$170.00	N	23006
Additional Set up required to the Shire	Per hour	New Charge	New Charge	\$90.00	\$90.00	Y	23006

Environmental Health Services							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Health		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Liquor Act Section 39 Certificate Fee	Per item	\$135.00	\$145.00	\$149.00	\$160.00	Y	21103
Lodging House Registration	Per item	\$126.00	\$135.00	\$139.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Lodging House Renewal	Per item	\$207.00	\$225.00	\$228.00	\$245.00	Y	21103
Public Buildings certificate/annual	Per item	\$270.00	\$290.00	\$297.00	\$320.00	Y	21103
Eating House Application - Low to Medium Risk	Per item	\$126.00	\$135.00	\$139.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Eating House Application - High Risk	Per item	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$305.00	Y	21103
Eating House Renewal - Low Risk	Per annum	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$72.00	\$75.00	Y	21103
Eating House Renewal - Medium Risk	Per annum	\$125.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Eating House Renewal - High Risk	Per annum	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$305.00	Y	21103
Skin Penetration Premises application	Per item	\$125.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Hairdressing Premises application (incl mobile)	Per item	\$125.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Itinerant Food Registration Fee	Per item	\$1,250.00	\$1,365.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,500.00	Y	21103
Itinerant Food Vendor Application Fee	Per item	\$125.00	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	Y	21103
Non scheme water sampling, subsequent samples	Per item	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	Y	21103
Ranger Services - Dogs and Cats							
Dog Impounding Fee	Per item	N/A	\$110.00	N/A	\$120.00	Υ	20602
Dog Sustenance Fee	Per day	N/A	\$38.00	N/A	\$42.00	Υ	20602
Destruction & Disposal of Animal	Per item	N/A	\$60.00	N/A	\$65.00	Υ	20602
Sale of Dog (excluding licence)	Per item	N/A	\$165.00	N/A	\$180.00	Υ	20602
Sale of Dangerous Dog Signs (subject to cost from supplier)	Per item	N/A	\$50.00	N/A	\$55.00	Y	20602
Sale of Dangerous Dog Collars (subject to cost from supplier)	Per item	N/A	\$78.00	N/A	\$85.00	Y	20602
Annual Kennel Licence - Up to 20 dogs	Per item	N/A	\$170.00	N/A	\$185.00	Υ	20602
Annual Kennel Licence - each additional dog	Per item	N/A	\$5.00	N/A	\$6.00	Υ	20602
Dog Registration Fees							
Unsterilised Dogs	As Per the Dog Act 1976 , 2013 Reg (WA)						20603
Sterilised Dogs	As Per the Dog Act 1976 , 2013 Reg (WA)						20603
Cat Registration Fees							
Sterilised Cats	As Per the Cat Act 2011 (WA)						20605
Sewerage							
Wastewater/Drainage Headworks Contributions	Per standard residential equivalent	\$2,585.00	\$2,585.00	\$2,845.00	\$2,845.00	N	22402
Drainage Headworks Contributions	Per standard residential equivalent	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$755.00	\$755.00	N	22402
Connection to Sewerage Scheme Fees	Per connection	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Υ	22402
Sewerage Application Fee	Per item	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	Υ	22402
Septic Application Fee - Approval to construct	Systems handling less than 540L/day	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	Υ	22402
Septic Application Fee - Approval to use	Systems handling less than 540L/day	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	\$118.00	Y	22402

		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Rubbish Collection and Tip Fees		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Miling Transfer Station Key Charge	Per key	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	Y	22405
Watheroo Transfer Station Key Charge	Per key	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	Υ	22405
Tip Fee - General Waste	Per cubic metre	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	Y	22401
Гір Fee - Commercial Waste	Per cubic metre	\$42.00	N/A	\$45.00	N/A	Y	22401
Гір Fee - Recyclables	Per cubic metre	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	22401
Γip Fee - Green Waste	Per cubic metre	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	22401
Car Body to Tip by Council	Per item	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	Y	22401
Car Body to Tip by Individual	Per item	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Y	22401
Burial of Asbestos (must be wrapped in plastic)	Per 5 Sheets at 2 m (approx 1 tonne)	\$221.00	\$221.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	Y	22401
Tyre Disposal - Tyres No Longer Accepted at the Moora Landfill Site	Not accepted	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Y	22401
Sanitation							
	Per bin - domestic (non- pensioner)	N/A	\$472.00	N/A	\$510.00	N	22402
Refuse Collection - weekly collection	Per bin - domestic pensioner	\$0.00	\$353.00	\$0.00	\$385.00	N	22402
	Per bin - commercial	\$472.00	N/A	\$510.00	N/A	N	22402
Recycling Collection - fortnightly collection	1 recycling provided bin Per refuse bin paid for	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N	22402
Septic Tank Clean out	two tanks, maximum 10,000 lt	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	N	22602
Septic Tank Clean out - Pensioner within Shire of Moora	two tanks, maximum 10,000 lt	N/A	\$430.00	N/A	\$470.00	N	22602
Septic Tank Pump out	two tanks, maximum 10,000 lt	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$385.00	\$385.00	N	22602
Septic Tank Pump out - Pensioner within Shire of Moora	two tanks, maximum 10,000 lt	N/A	\$275.00	N/A	\$300.00	N	22602
Portaloo Pump out	Per item	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	Y	22602
Grease Trap Pump out	Per item	\$138.00	\$138.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	Y	22602
Dump fee - portaloo & grease trap (out of Shire of Moora)	Per item	\$36.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	Y	22602
Disposing waste liquid in ponds (Shire)	Per litre	\$0.13	\$0.13	\$0.14	\$0.14	Y	25301
Disposing waste liquid in ponds (Non Shire)	Per truck	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	Y	25301
Fracking Form Fee - Dept Conservation & Environment ( as per DWER)	Per item	N/A	N/A	\$57.50	\$57.50	Y	22606
Travel - Round Trip - (Distance calculated from Moora Sewerage Farm)	Per km - Minimum \$40 charge	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	Y	22607

Environmental Health Services							
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
Disposal of Effluent / Liquid Waste		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Local Government Application Fee	As Per Department of Health			As Per Depa	artment of Health	Υ	22602
Local Government Report	As Per Department of Health			As Per Depa	artment of Health	Υ	22602
Permit to use Apparatus	As Per Department of Health			As Per Depa	artment of Health	Υ	22602
Home Business							
Home business application fee	As Per the Buildings and Planning Act	\$244.00	\$244.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	N	22905
Renewal of home business licence	As Per the Buildings and Planning Act	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	N	22905
Street Numbers							
Rural Street Numbers	Per item	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	Υ	22902
Town Street Number	Per item	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	Υ	22902
Town Planning and Development							
*Charges set down under Town Planning and Development Act (Published	in Local Government Gazette)						
Building							
Document Search Fee (after 1999)	Per item	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	Y	24702
Private Swimming Pool Licence & Inspection Fee	compulsory once every 4 years	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	Υ	20703
Building Compliance report	Per item	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	Υ	24701
Kerb Bond	Per item	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	Y	24701
Application for Public building construction	As Per Building Act 2011 - Public Building Regulations				ilding Act 2011	Υ	24701
Permit to Demolish	As Per Building Act 2011 - Building Regulations			As per Building Act 2011		Υ	24701
Other Building Application Fees	As Per Building Act 2011 - Building Regulations			As per Building Act 2011		Y	24701
Site Inspection	Per item			As per Building Act 2011		Y	24701
Certificate of Classification	As Per Building Act 2011 - Building Regulations			· ·	ilding Act 2011	Y	24701
Other	At cost			At cost	At cost	Y	24701
Transportable Building Bond	As Per council policy			As per o	council policy	N	Trust
Public Trading				7.0 pc. 0	realien peney	.,,	11400
Application Fee For Public Trading	Per item	\$70.00	N/A	\$78.00	N/A	Y	22902
Licence Fee (GST Free)	Per day	\$36.00	N/A	\$40.00	N/A	N	22902
Stallholder Licence Fee (GST Free)	Per item	\$49.00	N/A	\$55.00	N/A	l N	22902
Environmental Health Services		7		720.00		1	
				Commercial	Community or		
		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	and Business	Individual	GST	GL ACC
Signs		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Hoardings up to 22m2	Per item	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	Υ	24701
Hoardings over 22m2 and up to 36m2	Per item	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	Y	24701
Illuminated Hoarding	Per item	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$745.00	\$745.00	Y	24701
Illuminated Sign	Per item	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$335.00	\$335.00	Y	24701
Horizontal Sign	Per item	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	Y	24701
Pylon Signs	Per item	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	Y	24701
Signs other than a pylon or illuminated	Per item	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	Y	24701
Licence/Permit for signs fixed to buildings or on private proPerty	Per item	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	Y	24701

Private Works						, , ,	
Plant hire rates (Subject to availability)		Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	Commercial and Business	Community or Individual	GST	GL ACC
All figures quoted are wet hire - ie including Shire employee/oPerator		2024/2025	2024/2025	2025/2026	2025/2026	Y/N	
Grader	Per hour	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	Y	25301
Front-End Loader - Large (950)	Per hour	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	Y	25301
Front-End Loader - Medium (924)	Per hour	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	Y	25301
Front-End Loader - (920)	Per hour	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	Υ	25301
Patching Truck	Per hour	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$358.00	\$358.00	Y	25301
Pump truck	Per hour	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$358.00	\$358.00	Y	25301
Large Excavator	Per hour	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$358.00	\$358.00	Y	25301
Mini Excavator	Per hour	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Y	25301
Large Truck	Per hour	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	Y	25301
Small Truck	Per hour	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$198.00	\$198.00	Y	25301
Large Truck with dolly & side tipPer	Per hour	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	Y	25301
Large Truck with Tri axile water tanker	Per hour	New charge	New charge	\$280.00	\$280.00	Y	25301
Multipac Roller	Per hour	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	Y	25301
Cherry Picker	Per hour	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Υ	25301
Skid Steer Loader	Per hour	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Υ	25301
Tractor with slasher/broom	Per hour	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Υ	25301
160 KVA Generator	Per day	New charge	New charge	\$606.00	\$606.00	Y	25301
To be returned full of fuel	Per week	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.00	Y	25301
75 KVA Generator	Per day	New charge	New charge	\$352.00	\$352.00	Y	25301
To be returned full of fuel	Per week	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$968.00	\$968.00	Y	25301
17 KVA Generator	Per day	New charge	New charge	\$246.00	\$246.00	Y	25301
To be returned full of fuel	Per week	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	Y	25301
Jetter	Per hour	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	Y	25301
Traffic Control with vehicle - Normal Hours	Per hour	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	Y	25301
Traffic Control with vehicle - After Hours	Per hour	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	Y	25301
Traffic Control no vehicle - Normal Hours	Per hour	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	Y	25301
Traffic Control no vehicle - After Hours	Per hour	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	Y	25301
Vibrating Steel drum roller	Per hour	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	Y	25301
VMS Boards	Per day	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	Y	25301
VMS Boards	Per week	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$644.00	\$644.00	Y	25301
*Any large jobs or other items of Council plant require quotation from Councils Ma	nager of Engineering Services						
*50% Surcharge added for services provided out of Shire of Moora's normal busin	ess hours						
Crossover Construction Charges							
Standard Installation Cost of which Landowner must pay half	Per item	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Υ	23903
Non Standard Installation - Council will contribute up to half cost with a maximum \$400	of Cost less Council contribution (please contact N	lanager Engineering Services)					